GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3208
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012

PARKING PROBLEM IN DELHI
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government is aware of the parking problem in Delhi;
(b) If so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(c) Whether the Government proposes to construct multi-level parkings in Delhi; and

(d) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that a Comprehensive Parking Policy based on Travel Demand Management principles as recommended in Master Plan for Delhi-2021 (MPD-2021) is presently under preparation to tackle the parking problem and to be finalized by the Special Task Force headed by Chief Secretary, Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi which was appointed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d): DDA has also informed that MPD-2021 has identified 21 multi level parking sites by local bodies. In addition to these sites, Land Owning Agencies are required to finalize the other sites from time to time.
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